
 2024-2025 Academic Calendar 

 Spring 

 SCHOOL RESUMES  Monday, January 6 

 END OF 2ND QUARTER (Week 18)  Friday, January 17 

 MID-YEAR QUARTERLY ASSESSMENT  Friday, January 24 

 PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES  Tuesday, January 28 and Thursday, January 30 

 MIDWINTER BREAK (NO SCHOOL)  Monday, February 10 

 PARENT PARTNERSHIP EVENT: 
 LOWER SCHOOL OBSERVATION DAY 

 8:00 AM-3:00 PM Friday, February 21 

 NO-FEE WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE FOR 2025  March 1 

 2025 K/SIBLING ENROLLMENT DEADLINE  March 1 

 END OF 3RD QUARTER (Week 26)  Friday, March 14 

 SPRING BREAK  Monday-Friday, March 17-21 

 QUARTERLY ASSESSMENT  Friday, March 28 

 CLASSIC LEARNING TEST (CLT)  For 11th Grade Students 
 Thursday, April 10 

 CLASSIC LEARNING TEST (CLT 10)  For 9th and 10th Grade Students 
 Week of April 14 

 EASTER BREAK  Friday-Monday, April 18-21 

 PARENT EDUCATION EVENT: 
 GOALS OF A GRADUATE 

 For 8th Grade Parents and Students 
 7:00 PM  Thursday, April 24 

 UPPER SCHOOL PREVIEW DAY  For 6th and 8th Grade Students 
 Monday, April 28 
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 UPPER SCHOOL ENTRANCE INTERVIEWS  For 6th Grade Students 
 Tuesday-Friday, April 29-May 2 

 ACADEMY BENEFIT NIGHT  6:00-9:00 PM Saturday, May 3 

 PARENT PARTNERSHIP EVENT: 
 JAMES 1:19 NIGHT 

 7:00-8:30 PM Wednesday, May 14 

 END-OF-YEAR PICNIC  5:30-7:00 PM Thursday, May 22 

 STUDENT SUMMER DISMISSAL  Friday, May 23 (8:00 AM-12:30 PM) 

 CUMULATIVE ASSESSMENT 
 (Week 35) 

 Friday, May 30 

 STAFF SUMMER DISMISSAL  Friday, May 30 
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